ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section IV -- College Environment -- Rules & Policies

Question #: 23
Question Descrip.: - Rules gover ning student conduct at this college.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

|Spring 2004 survey
response category #Lane % Lane| #All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 88 17.8% 902 19.4%
Satisfied 217 43.8% 2,116 45.4%
Neutral 169 34.1% 1,486 31.9%
Dissatisfied 17 3.4% 109 2.3%
Very dissatisfied 4 0.8% 45 1.0%
total responses 495 100% 4,658 100%

Example1l: 88 Lane students(17.8% of Lane students responding to this question on the spring 2004
survey) reported they were"Very satisfied" with the "Rules governing student conduct” at Lane.

Example2: 902 Oregon community college students (19.4% of all students responding to this question on the
spring 2004 survey) reported they were"Very satisfied" with the "Rules governing student conduct™ at their college.

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 23
Question Descrip..  Rules gover ning student conduct at this college.

(level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

[Total of 5-surveys -- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002
response category #Lane % Lane| #All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 349 16.6% 4,230 19.0%
Satisfied 933 44.5% 10,413 46.7%
Neutral 718 34.2% 6,989 31.3%
Dissatisfied 71 3.4% 468 2.1%
Very dissatisfied 26 1.2% 209 0.9%
total responses 2,097 100% 22,309 100%

Example1l: 349 L ane students (16.6% of Lane students responding to this question on the 1994, 1996, 1998,
2000 and 2002 surveys) reported they were"Very satisfied” with the "Rules governing student conduct” at Lane.

Example2: 4,230 Oregon community college students (19.0% of all students responding to this question
on the 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002 surveys) reported they were"Very satisfied" with the "Rules governing
student conduct” at their college.

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)

Survey Findings

Section IV -- College Environment -- Rules& Policies

Question #:

Question Descrip.:

|Spring 2004 survey |

24

Student voicein college palicies.
(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

#All % All

response category #Lane % Lane Oregon Oregon
Very satisfied 43 9.9% 380 9.6%
Satisfied 131 30.3% 1,290 32.6%
Neutral 212 49.0% 1,979 50.0%
Dissatisfied 31 1.2% 207 5.2%
Very dissatisfied 16 3.7% 104 2.6%
total responses 433 100% 3,960 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #:

Question Descrip.:

24

Student voicein college policies.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

[Total of 5-surveys

-- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002

#All % All

response category #Lane % Lane Oregon Oregon
Very satisfied 155 8.5% 1,691 9.1%
Satisfied 575 31.4% 5,843 31.5%
Neutral 961 52.5% 9,628 51.8%
Dissatisfied 105 5.7% 959 5.2%
Very dissatisfied 34 1.9% 454 2.4%
total responses 1,830 100% 18,575 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)

Survey Findings

Section IV -- College Environment -- Rules & Policies

Question #:

Question Descrip.:

|Spring 2004 survey |

25

Academic probation and suspension policies.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

#All % All

response category #Lane % Lane Oregon Oregon
Very satisfied 32 9.4% 366 10.4%
Satisfied 107 31.4% 1,183 33.7%
Neutral 179 52.5% 1,771 50.5%
Dissatisfied 16 4.7% 130 3.7%
Very dissatisfied 7 2.1% 58 1.7%
total responses 341 100% 3,508 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 25 7 7 o
Question Descrip..  Academic probation and suspension policies.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

|Total of 5-surveys -- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002 |
#All % All

response category #Lane % Lane Oregon Oregon
Very satisfied 132 8.8% 1,521 9.5%
Satisfied 393 26.2% 5,063 31.8%
Neutral 920 61.3% 8,650 54.2%
Dissatisfied 37 2.5% 464 2.9%
Very dissatisfied 18 1.2% 247 1.5%
total responses 1,500 100% 15,945 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section IV -- College Environment -- Rules& Policies
Question #: 26

Question Descrip.. Purposes for which student activity fees are used.
(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

|Spring 2004 survey
response category #Lane % Lane| #All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 23 4.6% 288 7.1%
Satisfied 117 23.3% 1,149 28.5%
Neutral 235 46.8% 2,077 51.4%
Dissatisfied 82 16.3% 342 8.5%
Very dissatisfied 45 9.0% 181 4.5%
total responses 502 100% 4,037 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 26
Question Descrip..  Purposes for which student activity fees are used.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

[Total of 5-surveys -- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002
response category #Lane % Lane| #All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 141 6.8% 1,441 7.3%
Satisfied 585 28.1% 5,507 27.9%
Neutral 1,042 50.0% 10,786 54.6%
Dissatisfied 200 9.6% 1,359 6.9%
Very dissatisfied 116 5.6% 672 3.4%
total responses 2,084 100% 19,765 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section IV -- College Environment -- Rules& Policies

Question #: 27
Question Descrip.:  Personal security / safety at this college.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

|Spring 2004 survey
response category #Lane % Lane| #All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 96 18.2% 1,041 21.1%
Satisfied 263 49.9% 2,387 48.4%
Neutral 136 25.8% 1,266 25.7%
Dissatisfied 18 3.4% 158 3.2%
Very dissatisfied 14 2.7% 78 1.6%
total responses 527 100% 4,930 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 27
Question Descrip.:  Personal security / safety at this college.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

[Total of 5-surveys -- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002
response category #Lane % Lane| #All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 419 18.3% 4,893 20.2%
Satisfied 1,127 49.2% 11,461 47.4%
Neutral 608 26.6% 6,425 26.6%
Dissatisfied 100 4.4% 1,022 4.2%
Very dissatisfied 36 1.6% 390 1.6%
total responses 2,290 100% 24,1901 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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